
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5227
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2003
PERFORMANCE STATEMENT OF SMALL SAVINGS AGENTS
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of FINANCE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether consolidated statement regarding performance of small savings agents for PPF and other schemes have not been submitted by NSO Division for the last two years;

(b) if so, the reasons thereof; and

(c) the time by which such a statement is likely to be submitted by the NSO division ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE & COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL )

a) No consolidated statement regarding performance of small savings agents is required to be submitted by the National Savings
Organisation.

b) & c) Does not arise.
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